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HR 2089
To authorize the Secretary of Education to award grants to educational organizations to carry out educational
programs about the Holocaust.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Apr 23, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Jun 4, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2089 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (26 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jun 17, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jun 17, 2009

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Jun 17, 2009

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Jul 21, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 3, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA May 12, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA May 12, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Sep 16, 2010

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Sep 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Jun 4, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 892 Related bill Apr 27, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S4748)
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Summary  (as of Apr 23, 2009) 

Amends the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to authorize the Secretary of Education to award

competitive grants to educational organizations to carry out proposed or existing Holocaust education programs.

Prohibits such grants from being used to supplant nonfederal funds the grantees would otherwise have used for

Holocaust education programs.

Actions Timeline

Jun 4, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Apr 23, 2009: Introduced in House
Apr 23, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E962)
Apr 23, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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